Memorandum

REGEVED

2013 OCT -1 AMII: 05

DATE September 19, 2013

то Rosa Rios City Secretary CITY SECRETARY DALLAS, TEXAS



SUBJECT Encumbrance correction to Council Resolution #130860

Council Resolution #130860 was approved on 05/22/13. The vendor number for CDM Smith Inc. will be changed from VC0000010907 to # 089614.

Please attach this memo as a permanent addition to the resolution file.

Jody Puckett, P.E. Director Dallas Water Utilities



Pare 10/2/13 Pare 10/2

Vendor/Customer

	Menu Quick Search
Vendor/Customer Legal Name Vendor Active	
O89614 CDM SMITH INC Active First Prev Next Last	Inactive
Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste Search	
✓General Info	
Vendor/Customer : 089614	Restrict Use by Department :
Legal Name : CDM SMITH INC	Miscellaneous Account :
Alias/DBA :	Internal Account :]
Vendor Active Status : Active	Third Party Only :
Vendor Approval Status : Complete	Third Party Vendor :
Customer Active Status : Inactive	Third Party Customer :
Customer Approval Status : Incomplete	Inventory Customer :
y and a second se	Active From : 04/05/2013
Location Name :	Active To :
First Name :	Department : POM
Middle Name :	Unit :
Last Name :	
Company Name : CDM SMITH INC	
▶Headquarters	
▶ Organization	
➢Disbursement Options	
Prenote/EFT	
Remittance Advice	
Vendor Terms	
Accounts Receivable	
≱eMALL	
Change Management	

Top CREATE DOCUMENT> Create New Record Modify Existing Record UPDATE> Headguarters Add 1099 Information Entry

SEARCH BY> Master Contacts Master Addresses Vendor Commodity Vendor Addresses Vendor Business Types Vendor Service Areas VCM Query

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas has identified a need to evaluate and improve deteriorating Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition infrastructure and prepare a design report with recommendations for improvements and evaluated alternatives, as well as application engineering services for process control improvements at the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant; and,

WHEREAS, engineering services are required for the study, design, and application engineering services for each individual improvement; and,

WHEREAS, CDM Smith Inc., 8140 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 1000, Dallas, Texas 75231, has submitted an acceptable proposal to provide these engineering services.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposal submitted by CDM Smith Inc. in the amount of \$2,450,976.00 be approved and the consultant be authorized to perform the required engineering services.

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with CDM Smith Inc., to provide engineering services for design, configuration, and programming associated with the Central Wastewater Treatment Plant process control improvements project, after having approval of the contract documents by the City Attorney.

Section 3. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to pay the amount of \$2,450,976.00 from the Wastewater Capital Improvement Fund as follows:

FUNDDEPTUNITACTOBJPROREPENCUMBRANCEVENDOR2116DWUPS30WWTP4111713012T2PZCTDWU713012CPVC0000010907

CDM Smith Inc. - (Contract No. 13-012E) - \$2,450,976.00

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY CITY COUNCIL
MAY 2 2 2013
City Secretary